exercise of the powers conferred upon me under Section 15-I of the SEBI Act 

read with Rule 5 of the SEBI Adjudication Rules, I hereby impose the following 

penalty on the Noticees under Section 15HA of the SEBI Act: 

S. No. Name of the Noticee Penalty 

1. Jinesh Bhatt Rs. 15,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Only) 

2. Deepak Pandurang Vikhape Rs. 8,00,000 (Rupees Eight Lakh Only) 

3. Pooja Jinesh Bhatt Rs. 7,00,000 (Rupees Seven Lakh Only) 

4. Shriti Jignesh Bhatt Rs. 5,00,000 (Rupees Five Lakh Only) 

5. Nagmaheshwar Balraj Rs. 8,00,000 (Rupees Eight Lakh Only)